' GROUP 2 ENGINE SYSTEM

ENGINE AND ACCESSORIES MOUNTING

Engine

27

4 | L)

i) R & n PREWSTV
7 XA > D2 70 T
q &5y Nope iy
MG N ) . /\\\\ Mm \
N, = ' .Qﬂ /A

Air cleaner

220N9A9CMO1

- Tightening torque

~ M
||
= | N | AN |1
S H[H]H
Qo | O | | —
a2 Ww
Sio|o
o|w|a
E | O o~
|
2|28
259
—
Lo
~N i Q
6123
N | X | X | X
NN o |
- AN A
= ==
m456
- | N
C o |a
= (D)~ |
S H]
5 |~ |9 @
[celiNe> N Ne)]
— | < | W0
v~
m011
o HIHH
[ (o NN e}
oo | N
[o0]
Qv
o l~ ||
N e | XX
Pl 2|2
= ==
m123
=

9-2



COOLING SYSTEM AND FUEL TANK MOUNTING

Fuel tank

Hyd tank

Air Compressor

220N9A9CMO02

- Tightening torque

ltem Size kgf - m Ibf - ft ltem Size kgf - m Ibf - ft
1 M6x1.0 1.05+0.2 7.6+1.45 6 M16x2.0 29.7+45 215+32.5
2 M8x1.25 25+0.5 18.1+£3.6 7 M20x2.5 46+5.1 333+36.9
3 | M8x1.0 45+09 325+6.5 8 | M20x25 57.9+8.7 419+62.9
4 M10x1.5 6.9+14 49.9+10.1 9 - 2.3+0.6 16.6+4.3
5 M12x1.75 | 12.84+3.0 92.6+21.7

9-3

Condenser




